
 

Economic activities in the service sector 
 

NOGA code Economic activities 
 

  

49 
 491 
 492 
 493 
  4931 
  4932 
  4939 
 494 
 495 
 
50 
 501 
 502 
 503 
 504 
 
51 
 511 
 512 
 
52 
 521 
 522 
 
53 
 
58 
 581 
 582 
 
59 
 591 
  5911 
  5912 
  5913 
  5914 
 592 
 
60 
 
61 
 611 
 612 
 613 
 619 
 
62 
 620 
  6201 
  6202 
  6203 
  6209 
 
63 
 631 
  6311 
  6312 
 639 
 
68 
 681 
 682 
 683 
 
69 
 691 
 692 
 
70 
 
 712 
 
72 
 721 
 722 
 
 

Land transport and transport via pipelines 
Passenger rail transport, interurban 
Freight rail transport 
Other passenger land transport 
Urban, suburban passenger transp. (Tram, Bus) 
Taxi operation 
Teleferics and funiculars 
Freight transport by road 
Transport via pipeline 
 
Water transport 
Sea and coastal passenger water transport 
Sea and coastal freight water transport 
Inland passenger water transport 
Inland freight water transport 
 
Air transport 
Passenger air transport 
Freight air transport and space transport 
 
Warehousing, support activities for transportation 
Warehousing and storage 
Support activities for transportation 
 
Postal and courier activities 
 
Publishing activities 
Books, periodicals, other publishing activities 
Software publishing 
 
Film, video, tv programme, sound recording 
Film, video and television programme activities 
Film, video, tv programme production activities 
Film, video, tv programme post-production act. 
Film, video, tv programme distribution activities 
Film projection activities, cinema 
Sound recording and music publishing activities 
 
Broadcasting and programming activities 
 
Telecommunications 
Wired telecommunications activities 
Wireless telecommunications activities 
Satellite telecommunications activities 
Other telecommunications activities 
 
Information technology service activities 
Information technology service activities 
Computer programming activities 
Information technology consultancy activities 
Computer facilities management activities 
Other information technology service activities 
 
Information service activities. 
Data processing, hosting; web portals 
Data processing, hosting and related activities 
Web portals 
Other information service activities. 
 
Real estate activities 
Buying and selling of own real estate 
Renting, operating of own or leased real estate 
Real estate activities on a fee or contract basis 
 
Legal and accounting activities 
Legal activities 
Accounting, auditing; tax consultancy 
 
Head offices; management consultancy activities 
 
Technical testing and analysis  
 
Scientific research and development 
R & D on natural sciences and engineering 
R & D on social sciences and humanities 

73 
 731 
 732 
 
74 
 741 
 742 
 743 
 
75 
 
77 
 771 
 772 
 773 
 774 
 
78 
 781 
 782 
 783 
 
79 
 791 
 7911 
 7912 
 799 
 
80 
 
81 
 811 
 812 
 813 
 
82 
 821 
 822 
 823 
 829 
 
86 
 861 
 862 
 869 
 
87 
 871 
 872 
 873 
 879 
 
88 
 881 
 889 
 
90 
 
91 
 
92 
 
93 
 931 
 932 
 
95 
 
96 
 9601 
 9602 
 9603 
 9604 
 9609 

Advertising and market research 
Advertising 
Market research and public opinion polling 
 
Other professional, scientific, technical act. 
Specialized design activities 
Photographic activities 
Translation and interpretation activities 
 
Veterinary activities 
 
Rental and leasing activities 
Rental and leasing activities 
Renting, leasing of personal and household goods 
Renting, leasing of other machinery,tangible goods 
Leasing of non-financial intangible assets 
 
Employment activities. 
Activities of employment placement agencies 
Temporary employment agency activities 
Personal provision, managem. of personal functions 
 
Travel agency, other reservation service act. 
Travel agency and tour operator activities 
Travel agency activities 
Tour operator activities 
Other reservation service activities. 
 
Security and investigation activities 
 
Services to buildings and landscape activities 
Combined facilities support activities 
Cleaning activities 
Landscape service activities 
 
Office administrative, other business support act. 
Office administrative and support activities 
Activities of call centres 
Organisation of conventions and trade shows 
Business support service activities n.e.c. 
 
Human health activities 
Hospital activities 
Medical and dental practice activities 
Spitex, other human health activities 
 
Residential care activities 
Residential nursing care facilities 
Resid. care for mental retardation,substance abuse 
Residential care for the elderly and disabled 
Other residential care activities 
 
Social work activities without accommodation 
Social work for the elderly and disabled 
Other social work activities without accommodation 
 
Creative, arts and entertainment activities 
 
Libraries, museums and other cultural activities 
 
Gambling and betting activities 
 
Sports activities, amusement, recreation act. 
Sports activities 
Other amusement and recreation activities 
 
Repair of computers, personal and household goods 
 
Other personal service activities 
Washing, (dry-)cleaning of textile, fur products 
Hairdressing and other beauty treatment 
Funeral and related activities 
Physical well-being activities 
Other service activities n.e.c. 

 


