

Eidgenössische Technische Hochschule Zürich Swiss Federal Institute of Technology Zurich KOF Konjunkturforschungsstelle KOF Swiss Economic Institute

KOF

Economic activities in the service sector

NOGA code Economic activities

49	Land transport and transport via pipelines	73	Advertising and market research
491 492	Passenger rail transport, interurban	731 732	Advertising
492	Freight rail transport Other passenger land transport	132	Market research and public opinion polling
4931	Urban, suburban passenger transp. (Tram, Bus)	74	Other professional, scientific, technical act.
4932	Taxi operation	741	Specialized design activities
4939	Teleferics and funiculars	742	Photographic activities
494	Freight transport by road	743	Translation and interpretation activities
495	Transport via pipeline	75	Veterinary activities
50	Water transport	77	Dentel and leasing activities
501 502	Sea and coastal passenger water transport Sea and coastal freight water transport	77 771	Rental and leasing activities Rental and leasing activities
503	Inland passenger water transport	772	Renting, leasing of personal and household goods
504	Inland freight water transport	773	Renting, leasing of other machinery, tangible goods
	······································	774	Leasing of non-financial intangible assets
51	Air transport		
511	Passenger air transport	78	Employment activities.
512	Freight air transport and space transport	781	Activities of employment placement agencies
		782	Temporary employment agency activities
52	Warehousing, support activities for transportation	783	Personal provision, managem. of personal functions
521 522	Warehousing and storage Support activities for transportation	79	Travel agapay, other reconvertion convice act
522	Support activities for transportation	791	Travel agency, other reservation service act. Travel agency and tour operator activities
53	Postal and courier activities	7911	Travel agency activities
		7912	Tour operator activities
58	Publishing activities	799	Other reservation service activities.
581	Books, periodicals, other publishing activities		
582	Software publishing	80	Security and investigation activities
59	Film, video, tv programme, sound recording	81	Services to buildings and landscape activities
591	Film, video and television programme activities	811	Combined facilities support activities
5911	Film, video, tv programme production activities	812	Cleaning activities
5912	Film, video, tv programme post-production act.	813	Landscape service activities
5913	Film, video, tv programme distribution activities		
5914	Film projection activities, cinema	82	Office administrative, other business support act.
592	Sound recording and music publishing activities	821	Office administrative and support activities
60	Breadcasting and programming activities	822	Activities of call centres
60	Broadcasting and programming activities	823 829	Organisation of conventions and trade shows Business support service activities n.e.c.
61	Telecommunications	023	Dusiness support service activities fi.e.c.
611	Wired telecommunications activities	86	Human health activities
612	Wireless telecommunications activities	861	Hospital activities
613	Satellite telecommunications activities	862	Medical and dental practice activities
619	Other telecommunications activities	869	Spitex, other human health activities
60	Information to charalance convice activities	07	Decidential care activities
62 620	Information technology service activities Information technology service activities	87 871	Residential care activities Residential nursing care facilities
6201	Computer programming activities	872	Resid. care for mental retardation, substance abuse
6202	Information technology consultancy activities	873	Residential care for the elderly and disabled
6203	Computer facilities management activities	879	Other residential care activities
6209	Other information technology service activities		
		88	Social work activities without accommodation
63	Information service activities.	881	Social work for the elderly and disabled
631	Data processing, hosting; web portals	889	Other social work activities without accommodation
6311	Data processing, hosting and related activities	00	Creative arts and entertainment
6312 639	Web portals Other information service activities.	90	Creative, arts and entertainment activities
039	Other information service activities.	91	Libraries, museums and other cultural activities
68	Real estate activities	•	
681	Buying and selling of own real estate	92	Gambling and betting activities
682	Renting, operating of own or leased real estate		U U
683	Real estate activities on a fee or contract basis	93	Sports activities, amusement, recreation act.
		931	Sports activities
69	Legal and accounting activities	932	Other amusement and recreation activities
691 692	Legal activities Accounting, auditing; tax consultancy	95	Repair of computers, personal and household goods
70	Head offices; management consultancy activities	96	Other personal service activities
_		9601	Washing, (dry-)cleaning of textile, fur products
712	Technical testing and analysis	9602	Hairdressing and other beauty treatment
70	Scientific research and development	9603	Funeral and related activities
72 721	Scientific research and development R & D on natural sciences and engineering	9604 9609	Physical well-being activities Other service activities n.e.c.
722	R & D on social sciences and humanities	3003	
, 22			
		•	